PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bofors Underwater Systems AB	02/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saab AB
Street Address:	581 88
City:	Linkoeping
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5793703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-0105

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mariama.seasay@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce LLP
Address Line 1: 1300 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter N. Lalos

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 579

PATENT REEL: 023163 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Geoffrey Arthur Shippey, an individual having resided in Lerum, Sweden, made a certain invention entitled Digital Time-Delay Acoustic Imaging, for which he filed Swedish Patent Application No. 9400758 on March 7, 1994; and

WHEREAS, on or about August 19, 1994, said Geoffrey Arthur Shippey assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any applications for patents filed thereon and any patents issuing on said applications unto Queensferry Consultants Limited, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business in Edinburgh, United Kingdom; and

WHEREAS, on or about March 7, 1995, PCT Application No. PCT/GB95/00501 was filed on said invention; and

WHEREAS, on or about November 12, 1996, U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 714, 054 was filed on said invention in the name of Geoffrey Arthur Shippey; and

WHEREAS, on or about December 10, 1997, said Queensferry Consultants Limited assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said U.S. Patent Application and any patent issuing on said U.S. Patent Application unto to Bofors Underwater Systems AB, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Sweden having its principal place of business in Motola, Sweden; and

WHEREAS, on August 11, 1998, said U.S. Patent Application issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,793,703; and

WHEREAS, Saab AB, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its principal place of business in Linköping, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and said U.S. Patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 023163 FRAME: 0417

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the amount of Ten Dollars (US \$10), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Bofors Underwater Systems AB does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Sabb AB, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said U.S. Patent therefor, along with the right to recover for past infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Saab AB, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assignees, to the full end of the term of said U.S. Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Bofors Underwater Systems AB had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

Executed this 13 day of February, 2009 by a duly authorized representative of said Bofors Underwater Systems AB.

RECORDED: 08/31/2009

Bofors Underwater Systems AB

By: Vars Jossn.
Its: President.

REEL: 023163 FRAME: 0418